

DATE

Change Order

DATE

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER: ⊠		
Landfill Cell 16 Expansion Project	DATE: 7/24/13	ARCHITECT: ☐		
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	CONTRACTOR: 🖂		
Site Work Specialists, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE:	FIELD: 🗌		
P.O. Box 7504 Rapid City, SD 57709	OTHER:			
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute Install 24" SDR21 HDPE Storm Culvert.	OWS: d amount attributable to previously executed (Construction Change Directives)		
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized to The Contract Sum prior to this Change Or The Contract Sum will be increased by the The new Contract Sum including this Cha	\$ 1,714,240.25 \$ 0.00 \$ 1,714,240.25 \$ 71,310.00 \$ 1,785,550.25			
The Contract Time will be increased by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of	ero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is			
been authorized by Construction Change 1	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time of Directive until the cost and time have been agr sexecuted to supersede the Construction Cha	eed upon by both the Owner and		
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNE	R.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Site Work Specialists, Inc.	City of Rapid City		
ARCHITEGT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)		
ADDRESS	P.O. Box 7504, Rapid City, SD 57709 ADDRESS	300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, SD 57701 ADDRESS		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)		

DATE

To:

Justin Vangraefschepe, P.E.

Solid Waste Project Manager

City of Rapid City Solid Waste Division

Re:

Rapid City Landfill 24" Culvert ***REVISED***

Justin.

Below is our price to install the owner supplied 24" HDPE Culvert. Price includes labor and equipment only for handling and installing the culvert pipe as shown on the plan sheets provided. Please call with any questions.

Date: July 19, 2013

10	Möbilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	24" SDR 21 HDPE Culvert (Labor Only)	600	LF	\$59.85	\$35,910.00
30 -	24" SDR 21 HDPE Culvert (Material Only)	600	LF	\$44.75	\$26,850.00
40	Riprap, Class A	10	TON	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
50	Site Reclaimation and Seed	15000	SF	\$0.07	\$1,050.00
60	Erosion Control - Wattles	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
					\$71,310.00

Note: Price includes 2' washed crusher fines as bedding on top and sides of pipe. Pipe rests on existing soils.

Excludes all engineering, surveying, bond, excise tax, permits, SWPPP, traffic maintenance, export/import of soils or debree. Price is for items bid only.

Cordially,

Chris Stout, Estimator/Project Manager Site Work Specialists, Inc.